PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee was incorrectly recorded as Intersil Communications, Inc. when the Assignment document states Intersil Corporation previously recorded on Reel 021927 Frame 0773. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Intersil Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael M. Walters	05/26/2000
Charles E. Hawkes	05/26/2000
Robert H. Isham	06/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Corporation
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Road
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE42063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC
Address Line 1: 5810 W 78th St
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125.028USR4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily J. Reller

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0425 P \$40.00 RE420

501838137

Total Attachments: 7	
source=00290068#page1.tif	
source=00290068#page2.tif	
source=00145609#page1.tif	
source=00145609#page2.tif	
source=00145609#page3.tif	
source=00145609#page4.tif	
source=00145609#page5.tif	

INTERSIL CORPORATION Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

MULTI-PHASE CONVERTER WITH BALANCED CURRENTS

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on an even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Palm Bay, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the united States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventors:

Michael M. Walters

Date: $\frac{\left\langle Z_{i,2}\right\rangle}{2000}$

Charles E. Hawkes

Date: 5/26, 2000

Robert H. Isham

Date: 6-6-, 2000

130227

USPTO 12/5/2008 9:27:27 AM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID N FOGG COMPANY:5810 WEST 78TH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: DAVID N FOGG

Company: 5810 WEST 78TH STREET

Fax Number: 19524650771

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	863.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 1494291

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, December 05, 2008 9:27:08 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

USPTO 12/5/2008 9:27:27 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID N FOGG COMPANY:5810 WEST 78TH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500721946A

PTAS

DECEMBER 05, 2008

DAVID N FOGG 5810 WEST 78TH STREET SUITE 100 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55439

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/04/2008 REEL/FRAME: 021927/0773

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 125.028USR4

ASSIGNOR:

WALTERS, MICHAEL M DOC DATE: 05/26/2000

ASSIGNOR:

HAWKES, CHARLES E DOC DATE: 05/26/2000

ASSIGNOR:

ISHAM, ROBERT H DOC DATE: 06/06/2000

ASSIGNEE:

INTERSIL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 2401 PALM BAY ROAD NE

MS53-209

PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32905

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 12/5/2008 9:27:27 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID N FOGG COMPANY:5810 WEST 78TH STREET

021927/0773 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12325874 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: MULTI-PHASE CONVERTER WITH BALANCED CURRENTS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 12/5/2008 9:27:27 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID N FOGG COMPANY:5810 WEST 78TH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 12/04/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500721946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael M Walters	05/26/2000
Charles E Hawkes	05/26/2000
Robert H Isham	06/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Communications Inc.
Street Address:	2401 Palm Bay Road NE
Internal Address:	MS53-209
City:	Palm Bay
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12325874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-465-0770

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com

Correspondent Name: David N Fogg

Address Line 1: 5810 West 78th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125.028USR4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawna M Mack

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Snawna W Mack

Total Attachments: 2

USPTO 12/5/2008 9:27:27 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID N FOGG COMPANY:5810 WEST 78TH STREET

RECORDED: 03/01/2012

source=Originally Filed Assignment from 01 case - 125.028USR4 (00145570)#page1.tif source=Originally Filed Assignment from 01 case - 125.028USR4 (00145570)#page2.tif